

**Sh. Karam Singh & Ors. Vs. The State of H.P.  
& Ors.  
CWP No. 8047 of 2024**

**04.11.2024** Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate  
General, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

November 04, 2024  
*(Shivank Thakur)*