

Sh. Karam Singh and others vs. State of H.P. and others

**CWP No. 8047 of 2024**

06.12.2024 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents-State.  
Compliance affidavit not filed. As prayed for, let needful  
be done within a period of 10 days.

List on 19.12.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 06, 2024  
(narender)