

Karan Singh and others vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 8047 of 2024

19.12.2024 Present: Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents-State.

Learned Law Officer prays two weeks more time to enable the Authority concerned to pass appropriate orders on the representation of the petitioner, which is granted.

List immediately after two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 19, 2024
(narender)