

Sube Singh Yadav Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.6333 of 2025

23.09.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 5.

Since Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, who has been recently engaged on behalf of the petitioner, prays for an adjournment, enabling him to complete the pleadings.

List on 17.11.2025. In the meantime, parties may complete pleadings.

Name of Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, be reflected in the cause list henceforth as counsel for the petitioner.

September 23, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge