

Karam Singh & others Vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.8047 of 2024

19.03.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that the Special Leave Petition in CWPOA No.5536 of 2020, titled Sanjay Kumar and Others Vs. State of H.P. and Others is now listed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on 14.03.2026. He prays that the case be taken up thereafter.

As prayed for, list on **04.05.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 19, 2026
(Rishi)